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	PARTNER ORGANIZATIONS
	CONTACT 

INFORMATION
	PROJECT

NAME
	AWARD AMOUNT

	CNA & Health Care Training Programs

	Hennepin North Work force Center  (WFC)

Robbinsdale Adult Basic Education (ABE)

Adult Options in Education

Golden Living Centers
	Dale Ketchum

MN WFC – Hennepin North

7115 Northland Terrace N., Ste. 100

Brooklyn Park, MN 55428

Dale.ketchum@state.mn.us
Nancy Palmer


Robbinsdale Adult Academic Program


7940 55th Ave. N.



New Hope, MN 55428

Nancy_palmer@rdale.k12.mn.us


Jane L. Kono 

Adult Options in Education

1001 Hwy 7, Ste. 228 

Hopkins, MN 55305

Jane_Kono@hopkins.k12.mn.us

	Golden Living Care Center/C.N.A. "Full Circle" Training

Purpose is to provide Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) pre-certification training, job placement assistance, and possible employment and with Golden Living Company. Provides incumbent worker training to Golden Living non-English speaking employees.


	$21,001.21

	Southwest (SW) Private Industry Council 

SW ABE Consortium 

Minnesota West Community Technical College (MWCTC)
	Juanita Lauritsen



SW Minnesota PIC



607 W. Marshall Street

Marshall, MN 56258

Juanita.Lauritsen@state.mn.us




 Pat Thomas 

SW ABE Consortium

607 W. Main Street

Marshall, MN 56258


pthomas@starpoint.net
Dawn Regnier

MWCTC

1011 1st St. West

Canby, MN 56220

 Dawn.regnier@mnwest.edu
	Specialized C.N.A Course

Purpose is to provide pre-CNA preparation to learners who would otherwise find this goal unattainable.  


	$24,202.75

	Rural MN Concentrated Program (CEP) 

Mid-Central ABE Consortia 
	Daniel Wenner

Rural Minnesota CEP, Inc.

PO Box 1108

803 Roosevelt Avenue

Detroit Lakes, MN 565501

danw@rmcep.com
ABE Consortia Partners:

Alexandria ABE –Sandra Schroepfer

Bemidji ABE – Lynn Tchida

Brainerd ABE – Orla Kenton

Cass Lake ABE – Sarah Larson

Detroit Lakes ABE – Kathy Simison

Fergus Falls ABE – Judy Suiter

Freshwater ABE – Linda Oman

Lakes and Prairie ABE – Sharon Brincefield

Moorhead ABE – Bonnie Herman

Walker –North Country ABE – Linda Arts

White Earth ABE – Sue Bishop
	Pre-Certification Training in Healthcare:  Pre-CNA & Pre-LPN

Purpose is to create healthcare career training, including pre-CNA skills development and pre-LPN preparation. 


	$24,202.75

	Minneapolis South WFC

Lincoln Adult Education Center
	Kathy Carney

Minneapolis Workforce Center

777 E. Lake St.

Minneapolis, MN 55407

Kathy.carney@state.mn.us
Elizabeth Sullivan

Lincoln Adult Education Center

730 Hennepin Ave.

Minneapolis, MN 55403

bsullivan@lincolnadulted.org

	Healthcare ESL & Counseling for Healthcare Training or Jobs

Purpose is to create and implement a new ESL course that provides academic preparation for medical careers.  


	$24,202.75

	Food Service Training Programs

	MN WFC- Midway,

Rehab Services 

St. Paul College

St. Paul Adult Learning


	Dennis Lee Johnson

Rehabilitation Services Area Manager

Minnesota Workforce Center

540 Fairview Ave. N

St. Paul, MN 55104

Dennis.lee.johnson@state.mn.us
David Manthey

Continuing Education Director

Saint Paul College

317 Marshall Avenue

Saint Paul, MN 55102

651-846-1783

David.manthey@saintpaul.edu

Judy Mortrude

St. Paul Adult Learning

1030 University Ave. North

St. Paul, MN 55104

Judy.mortrude@spps.org
	Serve Safe Course

Purpose is to assist targeted non-native English speakers and Transitions Plus students prepare for ServSafe certification and jobs in food preparation and restaurant management. 


	$24.444.78

	Retail Training Programs

	Central MN Workforce Investment Board (WIB) 

Willmar, WEST, Cambridge-Isanti ABE

Pine Tech Employment & Training

Special Programs/DEED Kandiyohi County

Referring Partners

Stearns-Benton Employment and Training Council

Workforce Centers in Willmar, Mora, Litchfield, St. Cloud, Hutchinson, Monticello, Cambridge
	Trish Taylor



Central Minnesota WIB

106 Pine Street

Monticello, MN 55362
Workforce Center Partners

Barbara Chaffee

Central MN Jobs & Training Services

106 Pine Street

Monticello, MN 55362

bchaffee@cmjts.org
ABE Consortia Partners:
Willmar ABE –Jim Nicholson & Julie Mischke

WEST ABE – Jill Miller

Cambridge-Isanti ABE – Vicki Ostrom


	National Retail Federation Sales and Service Learning Program: Training & Credential

Purpose is to provide National Retail Federation’s retail customer service training to prepare entry level and low skilled workers for the national certification in customer service and sales.


	$24,202.75

	Manufacturing Training Programs

	Stearns Benton Employment Training & Council

Central MN Literacy Consortium 

Gold’n Plump Poultry


	Kathy Zavala

Stearns-Benton Employment & Training Council

Minnesota Workforce Center – St. Cloud

1542 Northway Drive

St. Cloud, MN 56303

Kzavala@sbetc.org
Scott Wallner

St. Cloud ABE

216 8th Avenue North 

Waite Park, MN 56387

Scott.wallner@isd742.org
Janelle Kasparek

Gold’n Plump Poultry

4150 2nd St. S., Suite 200

PO Box 1106

St. Cloud, MN 56302-1106

JKasparek@goldnplump.com
	Workplace ESL & Continuous Improvement Training

Purpose is to provide on-site basic skills training for incumbent employees at Gold’n Plump.


	$24,202.75

	Anoka County WFC 

Metro North ABE Consortium


	Sandy Froiland

Anoka County Job Training Center

1201 89th Ave. NE, Ste.235

Blaine, MN 55434

Sandy.froiland@co.anoka.mn.us
Adult Programs

Anoka-Hennepin Community Education

2727 Ferry St. No.

Anoka, MN 55303

763-506-1262

Judy Manetas

Anoka Technical College

1355 West Highway 10

Anoka, MN 55303

763-576-4725

judy.manetas@anokatech.edu

	Skill Building for Manufacturing Fundamentals

Purpose is to provide pre-certification training that links into higher education or job certification options including:  manufacturing fundamentals in math, blue print reading, and pre-CNC training modules.    


	$24,009.13

	Northwest Private Industry Council (PIC) WFC 

NW Service Cooperative ABE

WFC in Thief River Falls & Crookston

Northland Community and Technical College
	Kirsten Fuglseth

Northwest Service Cooperative ABE

114 West First Street

Thief River Falls, MN 56701

kfruglseth@nw-service.k12.mn.us
Rodger Coauette

Northwest Private Industry Council WFC

1730 University Ave.

Crookston, MN 56716

Rodger.Coauette@state.mn.us
Northland Community and Technical College – Joel Ziegler


	Pre-Certification Math Training for Production Welding Program

Purpose is to provide pre-certification technical math skills training directly linked to Northland Community and Technical College welding certificate program.


	$22,373.02

	Central MN WIB 

WEST ABE-Monticello
	Jill Miller

WEST Adult Basic Education

302 Washington St.

Monticello, MN 55362

Jill.Miller@monticello.k12.mn.us
Maria Burnham, Grant Executor

4300 Pintail St.

Big Lake, MN 55309

(763) 271-3768 - work

(763) 218-1605 – cell

burnham74@hotmail.com


	Intro to Manufacturing and Machining Program

Purpose is to develop and align machining and math curriculum with direct linkages to the manufacturing certification program at St. Cloud Technical College. 


	$24,202.75

	South Central Workforce Service Area (WSA) 

Mankato Area ABE

Mankato WFC


	MN Valley Action Council 

(Fiscal agent for the SC WFC)

Diane Halvorson

SC WorkForce Council

464 Raintree Road

Mankato, MN  56001

diane@mvac.mankato.mn.us 
(507) 345-2408

Bev Mountain

Mankato Area ABE

110 Fulton St.

Mankato, MN 56001

bmount1@isd77.k12.mn.us
Karen Wagner

Mankato WFC

12 Civic Center Plaza #1600A

Mankato, MN 56001

Karen.wagner@state.mn.us

	Pre-Certification Training in Manufacturing

Purpose is to offer a pre-manufacturing course resulting in a credential, and a direct link to higher education or placement into entry-level jobs.


	$24,202.75

	NWRC Programs

	Minneapolis South WFC 

Minneapolis ABE


	Kathy Carney

DEED/Job Service

777 E. Lake Street

Minneapolis, MN 55407

Kathy.carney@state.mn.us
Minneapolis ABE - Carlye Peterson

carlye.peterson@mpls.k12.mn.us


	NWRC Test Preparation & Credential 

Purpose is to establish and implement a National Work Readiness Credential test preparation and testing program. 


	$24,190.16

	Dakota-Scott Workforce Services 

South Suburban ABE 


	Jason Schaller, Coordinator

SSABE




517 Marie Ave.



St. Paul, MN 55075

jschaller@sspps.org
Mark Jacobs 

Dakota/Scott Workforce Services

1 Mendota Road West – Ste. 100 

West St. Paul, MN 55118-4765

Mark.jacobs@co.dakota.mn.us
	NWRC Course & Testing Program

Purpose is to continue implementing a National Work Readiness Credential test preparation and testing program. 


	$4,840.55

	Multiple Credential Programs

	MN WFC-Midway

St. Paul Community Literacy Consortium
	Jim Schultz

Workforce Center Manager

MN DEED

540 Fairview Ave. N.

St. Paul, MN 55104

James.schultz@state.mn.us
Tom Cytron-Hysom

St. Paul Community Literacy Consortium

thysom@real-time.com 
	Work Readiness Learner Web Plan

Purpose is to use Learner Web to provide web based, supported internet study regarding occupational skills and credential/certification preparation and job search skills.


	$24,202.75

	Hennepin County WIB 

Osseo Area ABE

Hennepin County Technical College

Local business partners
	Linda Erickson

Osseo Area Schools

Adult & Family Learning

7051 Brooklyn Blvd

Brooklyn Center, MN 55429

EricksonLinda@district279.org
Dale Ketchum

MN WFC – Hennepin North

7115 Northland Terrace N., Ste. 100

Brooklyn Park, MN 55428

Dale.ketchum@state.mn.us

	Career & Training Transitions Planning

Purpose is to prepare non-native English language speakers for jobs in the manufacturing and medical industries by offering pre-certification training.


	$21,661.46



	Hennepin County WFC WIB 

South Hennepin ABE (SHAPE) 

Normandale Community College

Hennepin County Community College
	Tamra Sieve

South Hennepin ABE, Bloomington Public Schools

1350 W. 106th St.

Bloomington, MN 55431

tsieve@bloomington.k12.mn.us
Dale Ketchum

MN WFC – Hennepin North

7115 Northland Terrace N., Ste. 100

Brooklyn Park, MN 55428

Dale.ketchum@state.mn.us

	Pre-C.N.A/Pre-Healthcare & Pre-Manufacturing Training

Purpose is to deliver pre-CNA/health-care training and pre-manufacturing training to prepare students to enter programs at Hennepin Technical College or Normandale Community College.


	$16,177.12

	Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency

Northeast MN Office of Jobs & Training

AEOA ABE

Area community colleges


	Joan Krulc

AEOA Adult Basic Education

1st St South

Virginia, MN 55792

jkrulc@aeoa.org
AEOA – Paul Carlson

NEMOJT – Michelle Ufford
	Pre-Certification Training at Local Colleges

Purpose is to provide fundamental skills to eligible students at 3 community colleges, (Eveleth, Virginia, Grand Rapids, and Cloquet), through expanded hours on campus and targeted skill enhancements in the areas of healthcare, child development and construction trades. 


	$24,202.75



	Scott County WFC 

Carver-Scott Ed Cooperative

Dunwoody College of Technology
	Kathleen O’Neill

Carver-Scott Educational Cooperative

729 Canterbury Road

Shakopee, MN 55379

koneill@cseced.org

	Supplemental HVAC, Boiler, Refrigeration Dunwoody Courses

Purpose is to provide supplemental courses to Dunwoody College Boiler Operation and Refrigeration Technology certification courses in Summer and Fall of 2008.


	$23,476.67

	TOTAL AWARDED
	$399,998.85




